and/or (2) above, Claimants M. Coan, R. Frenzen, K. Galliardt, 

M. Hoppes, K. Johnson, J. Snell, J. Barber, L. Brumbaugh, R. 

Creek, J. Novotny and J. Small shall now be compensated for 

one hundred sixty (160) hours at their respective straight time 

rates of pay and for one hundred eighty-two (182) hours at 

their respective overtime rates of pay.” 

FINDINGS: 

The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record and all the 

evidence, finds that: 

The carrier or carriers and the employee or employees involved in this dispute